
St. Lawrence (9-1) -vs- SUNY Canton (5-5)
4/5/2022 at Canton, NY (SUNY Canton Turf)

 
 

 
 
St. Lawrence Goals: Isabel Silvia (4); Charlotte Powell (3); Rachel Burke (2); Jaime Allan (2); Emma Polumbo (2); Lillian York (1); Callie
O'Neil (1); Jacqui Cloutier (1); Bella Hillman (1); Malia MacDonald (1); Susan Hartgers (1); Neve Ley (1) 
Assists: Callie O'Neil (2); Susan Hartgers (2); Morgan Arakelian (1); Jacqui Cloutier (1); Isabel Silvia (1); Malia MacDonald (1); Jaime Allan
(1) 
 
SUNY Canton Goals: Samantha Dayter (6); Casey Pelton (2); EllaRose LeMay (1); Hannah Reed (1); Maddy Caron (1) 
Assists: Samantha Dayter (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: SUNY Canton Turf
Penalties: Lindsey Wunder 1st/08:56; Emily Vogt 4th/00:24; Maddy Weir 4th/00:08
Officials: Michael Faucher; Joelle Decillis; Guy Manor; Canton Ath. Comm.

Date: 4/5/2022
Attendance: 71

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 7 7 2 4 20
SUNY Canton 1 3 3 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 12 12 8 8 40
SUNY Canton 4 6 8 9 27

Shots On Goal
St. Lawrence 11 10 6 7 34
SUNY Canton 2 4 5 8 19

Saves
St. Lawrence 1 1 2 4 8
SUNY Canton 4 3 4 3 14

Turnovers
St. Lawrence 6 3 4 3 16
SUNY Canton 8 3 5 3 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 6-6 3-4 2-4 6-7 17-21
SUNY Canton 5-8 2-4 3-5 2-2 12-19

Ground Balls
St. Lawrence 7 3 4 2 16
SUNY Canton 3 3 6 2 14

Draw Controls
St. Lawrence 5 7 4 4 20
SUNY Canton 4 4 2 5 15

Free-Position Shots
St. Lawrence 0 1 1 4 6
SUNY Canton 1 2 1 5 9

Fouls
St. Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY Canton 0 0 0 0 0



St. Lawrence 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Maggie  Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Callie O'Neil 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 3 0
9 Abigail Eberle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Annie Alfieri 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Dana Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
16 Kate Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
18 Isabel Silvia 4 1 5 4 1 0 0 2 0
19 Bella Hillman 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 0
20 Rachel Burke 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaime Allan 2 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0
30 Charlotte Powell 3 0 3 5 1 1 1 0 1-1 0

GK 32 Raelynn Bovenzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ella Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brigette Gable 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Kate Hill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
5 Morgan Arakelian 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
6 Lillian York 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 0 0
11 Dani Aftandilian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacqui Cloutier 1 1 2 2 4 4 4 5 1-1 0
15 Liz Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Ava Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Malia MacDonald 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
23 Eliza Keller 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Haley Sundstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Emma Polumbo 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
26 Adriana  Chamberlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Ellie Camp 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0-1 0
31 Courtney Lynn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Susan Hartgers 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
37 Neve Ley 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0-1 0
88 Paige Glasgow 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 9 29 40 16 16 10 20 4-6 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Raelynn Bovenzi 30:00 4 2 W
31 Courtney Lynn 15:00 3 2
88 Paige Glasgow 15:00 4 4



SUNY Canton 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 EllaRose LeMay 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
4 Reegan Sheehy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hannah Reed 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
9 Casey Pelton 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
12 Lindsey Wunder 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0-2 0
13 Shelby Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
19 Maddy Weir 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
20 Samantha Dayter 6 1 7 15 1 5 1 7 2-4 0
21 Maddy Caron 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 3 0-1 0
22 Ali Servati 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
26 Stephanie Thayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 30 Madison Leary 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Emily Vogt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Scarlet Ditoro 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
11 Erin Grandaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Karlie McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18 Aayliah White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Alexis Piniewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 11 1 12 27 14 19 5 15 3-9 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Madison Leary 60:00 20 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU CANTON
1st 13:51 Isabel Silvia Callie O'Neil 1 0
1st 13:01 Rachel Burke Callie O'Neil 2 0
1st 12:50 Callie O'Neil Unassisted 3 0
1st 09:13 Charlotte Powell Unassisted 4 0
1st 08:54 Samantha Dayter (35) (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 05:08 Neve Ley Unassisted 5 1
1st 01:42 Isabel Silvia Unassisted 6 1
1st 00:43 Charlotte Powell Jaime Allan 7 1
2nd 14:48 Jaime Allan Isabel Silvia 8 1
2nd 14:14 Isabel Silvia Unassisted 9 1
2nd 13:56 Samantha Dayter (36) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 12:43 Emma Polumbo Unassisted 10 2
2nd 12:07 Emma Polumbo Susan Hartgers 11 2
2nd 09:57 Jaime Allan Malia MacDonald 12 2
2nd 07:38 Samantha Dayter (37) Unassisted 12 3
2nd 06:36 Bella Hillman Susan Hartgers 13 3
2nd 04:51 Maddy Caron (20) Unassisted 13 4
2nd 04:00 Jacqui Cloutier Unassisted 14 4
3rd 13:32 Malia MacDonald Unassisted 15 4
3rd 11:10 Samantha Dayter (38) Unassisted 15 5
3rd 07:06 Casey Pelton (7) Unassisted 15 6
3rd 04:04 Samantha Dayter (39) Unassisted 15 7
3rd 02:28 Lillian York Unassisted 16 7
4th 13:33 Samantha Dayter (40) Unassisted 16 8
4th 12:41 Isabel Silvia Morgan Arakelian 17 8
4th 12:09 Casey Pelton (8) Unassisted 17 9
4th 11:56 Rachel Burke Jacqui Cloutier 18 9
4th 11:21 Charlotte Powell Unassisted 19 9
4th 03:24 Hannah Reed (7) Samantha Dayter 19 10
4th 02:58 EllaRose LeMay (9) Unassisted 19 11
4th 00:05 Susan Hartgers (UP) Unassisted 20 11

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:56 CANTON Lindsey Wunder YELLOW CARD
4th 00:24 CANTON Emily Vogt YELLOW CARD
4th 00:08 CANTON Maddy Weir YELLOW CARD


